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® Tuesdays, Mar 11-Apr 8,
¥ 5:30pm in the Cloister. The

MARIANN EDGAR
BUDDE
wrd by MICHAEL B. CURRY

study book is "Receiving
Jesus, the Way of Love," by
Mariane Budde. Coffee and
cookies will be served.

o Baseball Card Show

Sat. April 12, 9am-4pm. Vendors: $20, deadline
to pay is April 8. Call 507-334-7322 for details.

CATHE
CONCERT SERIES

CONCERTS ARE FREE - DONATIONS ACCEPTED
FOR THE CATHEDRAL PRESER

[

The’lings of Swing

Piano and

Mary Goetz &
Gene Swanson

Cathedral Heritage Days

® Sat. June 14, 12-4pm: Horse Carriage Rides
and Strawberry Shortcake.

® Sun. June 15, 10am: Ecumenical Service with
Bluegrass Music with Cheri and Jessica.
11:30am: Cathedral Tours

o Churchat The Fair

Sunday, July 20, 10am. Held at the Fairgrounds’

Holy Innocents Church. Bluegrass music by
Cheri Albers and Jessica Raines.

o Fall Splendor Quilt Show
Thursday & Friday, Sept. 18-19, 2025
The Rice County Piecemakers Bi-Annual "Fall

Splendor" Quilt Show!

(April 16-20th)
e Wed. April 16, 11am

Renewal of Clergy Vows with
Bishop Loya. Lunch follows.
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® Thurs., April 17, 6pm Passover Meal
® Fri., April 18,12pm

A Good Friday Ecumenical Service, Dressing of
the Cross, and Hot Cross Buns

® Sun., April 20, 10am Easter Service

SUNDAY SEPT. 21 3PM

Guitar Show
Solos &Duets by

515 2nd Ave. N, Faribault, MY

www faribaultcathedral.com
Phone: 507-334-1132

ION FUND!

muns DECEMBER 1, 130PM
Faribault
High School Choir

o Holiday Decorating

Saturday, November 29, 9am

o Services

Sunday Service 10am. Livestream on Web:
www.faribaultcathedral.com/watchlive/

o Historic Cathedral Tours
Please call 507-334-7732 or see details at
www.faribaultcathedral.com/tours/

® Red CrossBlood Drives

Thursdays: March 20 & May 22; Mondays:
July 28, Sept. 29, Nov. 24. All dates 9am-3pm.



